



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.2390 OF 2023**

**VIJAY LAXMANDAS SHRISHRIMAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SARANGDHAR MURLIDHAR BAJAJ DIED THROUGH LRS
MANOJ SARANGDHAR BAJAJ**

...
Mr. B. R. Sable, Advocate for the Petitioners.

...
**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 03rd MARCH, 2023.**

PER COURT:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24.03.2023. Let the petitioners serve the respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
3. Stand over to 24.03.2023.

**(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH)
JUDGE**