



2025:BHC-AUG:8954

1

2390.23WP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023

**VIJAY LAXMANDAS SHRISHRIMAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SARANGDHAR MURLIDHAR BAJAJ DIED THROUGH
LRS MANOJ SARANGDHAR BAJAJ**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 05.03.2024

P.C. :

- 1] None present for the petitioners.
- 2] List this matter for dismissal on 2nd April, 2024.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC