



2025:BHC-AUG:8954

**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

954 WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023

VIJAY LAXMANDAS SHRISHRIMAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SARANGDHAR MURLIDHAR BAJAJ DIED THROUGH LRS MANOJ
SARANGDHAR BAJAJ

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.B. V. Thombre h/f Mr. Sable Bhagwan R.

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 30, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that he was not able to serve respondents No.1(2) and 1(4). He submits that he is ready to file service affidavit in respect of respondents No.1(1), 1(3) and 1(5).
2. Issue fresh notice to respondents No.1(2) and 1(4), returnable on 09/07/2024.
3. Service affidavit to be filed in the Registry.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.