



2025:BHC-AUG:8954

- 1 -

wp2390.23.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

961 WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023

Vijay Laxmandas Shrishrimal & another ....Petitioner

VERSUS

Sarangdhar Murlidhar Bajaj  
(Deceased ) .....Respondent

.....  
Mr. B. R. Sable, Advocate for the Petitioner

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.**

DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Petitioner to take steps against unserved Respondents within four weeks.
2. Stand over to 06.08.2024.

( R. M. JOSHI)  
Judge

dyb