



2025:008-AUG:8954

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023

VIJAY LAXMANDAS SHRISHRIMAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SARANGDHAR MURLIDHAR BAJAJ DIED THROUGH LRS MANOJ
SARANGDHAR BAJAJ

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 06th AUGUST, 2024

PER COURT:

. Two (02) week's time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. If steps are taken, notice be issued to the unserved respondents, returnable on 18.09.2024.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe