



2025:BJC-AUG:8954

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

61 WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023

VIJAY LAXMANDAS SHRISHRIMAL AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
SARANGDHAR MURLIDHAR BAJAJ DIED THROUGH LRS MANOJ  
SARANGDHAR BAJAJ

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024

**PER COURT:**

. Two (02) weeks time is granted to take steps qua the unserved respondents. Thereafter, issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 13.11.2024.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe