



1015-WP-2390-20



2025:BHC-AUG:8954

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023

Vijay Laxmandas Shrishrimal And Another
VERSUS
Sarangdhar Murlidhar Bajaj Died Through Lrs Manoj
Sarangdhar Bajaj

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J
DATE : NOVEMBER 13, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Petitioners have not taken steps in respect of unserved Respondents. If no steps are taken within a period of four weeks from today, the Petition shall stand dismissed against unserved Respondents.
2. Stand over to 16.12.2024.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)