



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3353 OF 2025
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023**

Vijay Laxmandas Shrishrimal And Another

VERSUS

Sarangdhar Murlidhar Bajaj Died Through Lrs Manoj Sarangdhar Bajaj And
Others

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 25th March, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Perused application.
2. For the reasons mentioned therein, application stands allowed.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj