



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8871 OF 2025
IN WP/2390/2023

VIJAY LAXMANDAS SHRISHRIMAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SARANGDHAR MURLIDHAR BAJAJ DIED THROUGH LRS MANOJ
SARANGDHAR BAJAJ AND OTHERS

...
Mr. B. V. Thombre, Advocate for Applicants.

...
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023

VIJAY LAXMANDAS SHRISHRIMAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SARANGDHAR MURLIDHAR BAJAJ DIED THROUGH LRS MANOJ
SARANGDHAR BAJAJ

...
Mr. Bhagwan R. Sable and Mr. B. V. Thombre, Advocate for Petitioner
Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Punit S. Mehta, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

...
CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.:-

1. This is an application for production of documents i.e. the copy of the paper publication. Since the application for paper publication was allowed by order dated 25th March 2025, the present application for production is allowed.

2. Place the petition for admission on 19th November 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)