



933-WP-2390-

2025:BHC-AUG:8954

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

933 WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023

Vijay Laxmandas Shrishrimal And Another
VERSUS

Sarangdhar Murlidhar Bajaj Died Through Lrs Manoj Sarangdhar Bajaj

.....

Mr. B. V. Thombre, Advocate for the Petitioners

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 19.11.2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners to satisfy the office in respect of the office note concerning service to the Respondents.
2. Stand over to **20th November, 2025.**

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

Sameer/November-2025