



2025:BHC-AUG:8954

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2390 OF 2023**

Vijay Laxmandas Shrishrimal And Another  
Versus  
Sarangdhar Murlidhar Bajaj Died Through Lrs Manoj Sarangdhar Bajaj  
.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**Dated : MAY 05, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

. A communication bearing Outward No.514 of 2026 dated 23.04.2026 is received from the District Judge-1, Majalgaon, seeking extension of four (4) month's time to decide RCA No.23/2015.

2. The extension of four (4) month's time to decide RCA No.23/2015 is granted.

**( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )**

GGP